

Amend HB 1748 (House engrossment) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 15, strike "or".
- (2) On page 1, between lines 15 and 16, insert "(3) fine arts; or".
- (3) On page 1, line 16, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".
- (4) On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
"(d) The criteria described by Subsection (c)(2)(B) must include grade point average, academic standing, and extracurricular activities."
- (5) On page 2, line 17, strike "(d)" and substitute "(e)".
- (6) On page 2, line 22, strike "(e)" and substitute "(f)".